
Holiday Hours

Pool Party!

There’s a party happening on 
Thursday 21 December at the Gore 
Aquatic Centre from 11:00am - 
3:00pm. Entry fee is a non-perishable 
food item for the Salvation Army 
Food Bank. Don’t miss the fun!

Our staff are taking a break over the festive season.  Staff will be on call for 
urgent issues on through our after-hour service, phone 209-0330.
Non-urgent issues can be reported using Antenno, which you can easily 
download from the App Store or Google Play.

Gore Transfer Station
CLOSED

• Monday 25 December & Tuesday 
26 December.

• Monday 1 January & Tuesday 2 
January.

OPEN
• Wednesday 27 December until 

Sunday 31 December (10:30am 
- 5:00pm).

Gore Aquatic Centre & MLT Event 
Centre
CLOSED

• Monday 25 December & Tuesday 
26 December.

• Monday 1 January & Tuesday 2 
January.

OPEN
• Wednesday 27 December until 

Friday 29 December (10:00am - 
6:00pm)

• Saturday 30 December & Sunday 
31 December (1:00pm - 5:00pm)

• Wednesday 3 January until 
Friday 5 January (10:00am - 
6:00pm)

• Saturday 6 January & Sunday 7 
January (1:00pm - 5:00pm)

Gore Library
CLOSED

• Saturday 23 December until 
Tuesday 26 December

• Saturday 30 December until 
Tuesday 2 January

• Saturday 6 January & Sunday 7 
January

• Sunday 14 January
OPEN

• Friday 22 December (9:30am - 12 
noon)

• Wednesday 27 December until 
Friday 29 December (9:30am - 
6:00pm)

• Wednesday 3 January until 
Friday 5 January (9:30am - 
6:00pm)

• Monday 8 January until Friday 
12 January (9:30am - 6:00pm)

• Saturday 13 January (10:00am - 
1:00pm)

Eastern Southland Gallery
CLOSED

• Monday 25 December & Tuesday 
26 December.

• Monday 1 January 
OPEN

• Wednesday 27 December until 
Friday 29 December (10:00am - 
4:30pm).

• Saturday 30 December & 
Saturday 6 January (10:30am - 
4:00pm)

• Sunday 31 December & Sunday 7 
January (1:00pm - 4:00pm)

• Tuesday 2 January until Friday 5 
January (10:30am - 4:00pm)

Gore Visitor Centre
CLOSED

• Monday 25 December & Tuesday 
26 December.

• Sunday 31 December until 
Tuesday 2 January.

OPEN
• Wednesday 27 December until 

Friday 29 December (9:00am - 
3:00pm)

• Saturday 30 December (10:00am 
- 2:00pm)

Mataura Service Centre / Library
CLOSED

• 12:30pm Wednesday 20 December 
until Monday 8 January.

Mataura Transfer Station
OPEN

• Sunday 24 December (12 noon - 
3:00pm)

• Sunday 31 December (12 noon - 
3:00pm)

Croydon Aviation Heritage Centre
CLOSED

• Monday 25 December & Tuesday 
26 December

• Monday 1 January & Tuesday 2 
January

OPEN
• Wednesday 27 December until 

Sunday 31 December (10:00am - 
3:00pm).

• Wednesday 3 January until 
Sunday 7 January (10:00am - 
3:00pm).

Main Office
CLOSED

• 1:00pm Wednesday 20 December 
until Monday 8 January.

Wheelie Bin Collection
Due to Christmas Day (25 December) 
and New Years Day (1 January) being 
public holidays, kerbside collections 
for both of these weeks will be pushed 
out a day.
This means Monday’s collection 
will be on Tuesday, Tuesday’s on 
Wednesday, and so on.
Normal kerbside collections will 
resume on Monday 8 January.

Carols in the Library

Live musicians are going to spread 
a little Xmas cheer in the Library, 
on Wednesday 20 December from 
6:00pm - 7:45pm. Pop along for 
some free performances from a 
range of amazing local artists.
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